DocuSign Envelope ID: 213DF831-CB57-469C-9290-EF2BEADC3176

Exhibit C
PSU Agreement #557686

City of Portland IGA #30006407

Amendment No. 3 to City of Portland IGA # 30006407/PSU Contract #557686
Between
Portland State University
and
City of Portland

This is Amendment No. 3 (“Amendment”) to the Agreement (“Agreement”) entered into on
2018 by and between Portland State University on behalf of its Mark O. Hatfield School of
Government Center for Public Service (“PSU”) and City of Portland (“CITY™).

Whereas, PSU and CITY wish to amend the Agreement; now therefore, the parties agree to
amend the sections as follows:

Section 1 is amended so the expiration date of the Agreement is June 30, 2023.

Section 14 is amended with the following representatives and contact information:

AGENCY INFORMATION PSU INFORMATION

Representative: Tom Schneider Representative: Erica Fulton

Title: Manager Title: CPS Operations Manager
City of Portland, Human Resources Portland State University

Hatfield School of Government
Center for Public Service

Address: 1120 SW 5™ Ave. Rm 987 Address: PO Box 751 (PA — ELI)
Portland, OR 97204 Portland, Oregon 97207 - 0751
Telephone: (503) 823-7138 Telephone: 503-725-6129

Except as expressly amended above, all other terms and conditions of the original Agreement
and Amendments 1 and 2 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. CITY and PSU, by
the signature of their authorized representatives, hereby acknowledge that they have read this
Amendment, understand it, and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions.

Portlan teddniversity Signatures

Sara Sally 5/6/2022
By: — ;{“7 Date:
Direc%fc;frc,3 ehter for Public Service
By: )“%u\;\ AL Date: May 12, 2022

Contracts Officer QB

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES

By: N/A Date:
Chief Procurement Officer

Page 1 of 2



DocuSign Envelope ID: 213DF831-CB57-469C-9290-EF2BEAOC3176

Exhibit C
PSU Agreement #557686

City of Portland IGA #30006407

By: N/A Date:
Elected Official

by, Catily L Bleca Date: 5/4/2022

Chi¢f Human Resource Officer

Approved:

By: N/A Date:
Office of City Auditor

Approved as to Form:

v Aeads A Brscvn

Office of City Attorney

Page 2 of 2





